

04.04.24

**Fresh suit u/o XXXVII CPC received by way of assignment.
It be checked and registered.**

Present: Sh Rahul Mishra, Id counsel for the plaintiff.

Let summons of the present suit in prescribed format
u/o XXXVII CPC be issued to the defendant on filing of PF/RC,
returnable for **05.07.24**.

Steps be taken within 15 days.

(Kishor Kumar)
ADJ-04, North, Rohini Courts,
Delhi/04.04.24