

CS DJ 275/24
Subhash Chand Garg Vs. Mirza Qayam Raza

05.07.24

Present: Ld counsel for the plaintiff with plaintiff in person.
None for defendant.

The present suit is filed u/o XXXVII CPC. The summons u/o XXXVII CPC were served upon defendant on 10.04.24 and appearance on behalf of defendant is also filed on 20.04.24.

In view of that, application for issuance of summons of judgment u/o XXXVII CPC be filed on behalf of plaintiff, for 10.09.24.

(Kishor Kumar)
DJ-04, North, Rohini Courts,
Delhi/05.07.24