

CS DJ 275/24

SUBHASH CHAND GARG Vs. MIRZA QAYAM RAZA

04.03.2025

Present: Sh. Kapil, Ld. Counsel for plaintiff with plaintiff in person.
Sh. Mohd. Zahid, Ld. Counsel for defendant, through V.C.
Defendant has also joined the proceedings through V.C.

It is seen that leave to defend application has been filed on behalf of defendant on 03.02.2025. However, advance copy has not been supplied to Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff.

Ld. Counsel for defendant undertakes to supply the same to Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff within 02 days from today.

Heard. Let it be supplied and reply to the said application be also filed with advance copy to Ld. Counsel for defendant and for arguments on the same, on **11.06.2025**.

(Kishor Kumar)
DJ-04, North, Rohini Courts,
Delhi/04.03.2025