

29.11.2025

Present: None for the plaintiff.
Sh S. Hassan Zaidi (Through VC) and Sh Kasim
Hussain, Ld Counsels for the defendant

WS filed on behalf of defendant along with an application for condonation for delay. Same is taken on record. Copy stated to have been supplied to the counsel for the plaintiff. Another set for the plaintiff also placed on record.

List the matter now for consideration on the aforesaid condonation application filed by the defendant and for further proceedings on **23.03.2026**.

(Ravinder Singh II)
DJ-04, North, Rohini Courts,
Delhi/29.11.2025